

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION,)	
)	
Appellant,)	Appeal from an order of
)	The Florida Public Service
vs.)	Commission
)	
GERALD L. GUNTER,)	
JOSEPH P. CRESSE and)	CASE NO. 64,209
JOHN R. MARKS, III, in)	
their official capacity as)	
and constituting the Florida)	
Public Service Commission,)	
)	
Appellee.)	
)	
)	

REPLY BRIEF OF FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION
TO ANSWER BRIEFS OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION AND PUBLIC COUNSEL

CARLTON, FIELDS, WARD, EMMANUEL,
SMITH & CUTLER, P.A.
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 223-5366

Sylvia H. Walbolt

and

Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION
Post Office Box 14042
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733
(813) 866-5184

R. W. Neiser
J. A. McGee

ATTORNEYS for APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	5
POINT ONE THE COMMISSION'S ORDER ON REMAND HAS THE SAME ERRORS AS THE ORIGINAL ORDER REVERSED BY THIS COURT.....	5
POINT TWO THERE IS NO COMPETENT, SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE THAT THE DROPPED TEST WEIGHT DELAYED START-UP BY 55 DAYS....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Airvac, Inc. v. Ranger Insurance Co.,</u> 330 So.2d 467 (Fla. 1976).....	13
<u>Case 27123 - Consolidated Edison Company of</u> <u>New York, Inc. - proceeding to investigate the</u> <u>prolonged outage during 1976 of the Indian Point</u> <u>No. 2 Nuclear Generating Plant, Opinion No. 79-1.....</u>	10-11
<u>Escarra v. Winn Dixie Stores, Inc.,</u> 131 So.2d 483 (Fla. 1961).....	11
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Cresse,</u> 413 So.2d 1187 (Fla. 1982).....	iii, 11, 12
<u>Opinion of the Virginia State Corporation</u> <u>Commission, Virginia Electric and Power Company,</u> (November 2, 1979).....	10
